
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4124
ANSWERED ON:20.03.2015
MILITARY UNIVERSITY
Chaudhary Shri C.R.

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up University in Rajasthan for providing exclusive training / education in defence sector;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which such University is likely to be established and the estimated expenditure to be incurred thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI MANOHAR PARRIKAR)

(a) No, Madam. There is no such proposal under consideration of the Government.

(b) & (c): Not applicable in view of (a) above.
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